
T 
DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN * ' TYPE 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION * ^ 5 ^ 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Loca t i on ] [NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Un i t ] [SD-Simul taneous Dedicat ion ] 
[DHC-Downhole Comming l i ng ] [CTB-Lease Comming l ing ] [PLC-Pool/Lease Comming l ing ] 

[PC-Pool Comming l i ng ] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement ] 
[WFX-Water f lood Expans ion] [PMX-Pressure Ma in tenance Expans ion ] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI - ln jec t ion Pressure Inc rease ] 
[EOR-Quali f ied Enhanced Oil Recovery Cer t i f i ca t ion ] [PPR-Posit ive Produc t ion Response] t=§ 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

G/[ NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] ^ 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement ^3 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM £J 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery rG 

• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply s / [A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Priht or Type Name I SignWgT Title Datt 

fv|»\A^d keWevQ. k^pri/rau. COM. 
e-matl Address \ TT 



E N E R G Y 

February 14, 2006 

VIA FEDEX OVERNIGHT 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner §§ 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division *** 
1220 S St Francis Dr § 
Santa FeNM 87504 ^ 

cn 
Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location ^ 

XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. 1F ^3 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W g 
San Juan County, New Mexico cn 
Dakota Formation ^ 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

XTO Energy Inc. hereby requests administrative approval for an unorthodox location for 
the above referenced well. Attached for your reference are the following exhibits: 

1. Well location plat (NMOCD Form C-102) 
2. Topographic map 
3. Aerial photograph 
4. Ownership map 
5. Production map showing Dakota Formation Gas Production 

The proposed location has been chosen due to proximity of Farmington Lake and the 
low-lying topography to the west of the proposed non-standard-location. Both are 
indicated on the attached exhibits. It should be noted XTO has a pending agreement with 
the surface owner. Drilling the above referenced well at the requested location will best 
preserve the surrounding surface while effectively and efficiently producing gas from the 
Dakota Formation. 

All of the offset operators have been notified of this application by certified mail and 
copies of the letters and receipts are attached. 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
February 14, 2006 
Page Two 

XTO Energy Inc. requests your administrative approval for the unorthodox location 
based on the above information. Should you need any additional information, please 
contact me at (817) 885-3091. 

Yours truly, 

RJan O'Kelley 
Associate Landman 

Enclosures 



DISTRICT I 

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. N.M. 88240 

DISTRICT tl 

1301 W. Grand Ave.. Artesia. N.M. 88210 

OISTRICT III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec N.M. 87410 

OISTRICT IV 
1220 South St Francis Dr.. Santa Fa. NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals ic Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised June 10, 2003 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 'Pool Code 'Pool Name 

'Property Code 'Property Name • Well Number 

DANBURG GAS COM B 1F 

'OGRID Na ». 'Operator Nome ' Elevation 

XTO ENERGY INC. 5628 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot na 

H 
Section 

21 

Township 

30 -N 
Range 

12-W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1415 

North/South line 

NORTH 

Feet from the 

240 

East/West line 

EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

"Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. 

16 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

SEC. CORNER 
FD 3 1 /4 " BC 
BLM 1976 

N 8 9 - 4 9 - 0 6 W 
5263.7* (M) 

SEC. CORNER 
FD 3 1/4" BC 

BLM 1976 

in 

5 

240' 
LAT: 36'48'06.2" N. 
LONG: 108'05'39.0" 

21 

(NAD 27) s 

W. (NAD 27) w -

g to 

in 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify thot the WormoUon contained hereto 
b Inn and complete to the best of my knowledge and 
belief 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Title 

QTR. CORNER 
FD 2" AL CAP 

LS 11598 

Date 

« SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify thot the well location sham cn this plat 
was plotted from fWd notes of actual surveys mode by 
me or under mŷ HpervWeâ ond that the same b true 
ond i 

Certificate Number 



XTO ENERGY INC. 
DANBURG GAS COM B No. 1F, 1415' FNL 240' FEL 
SECTION 21, T30N, R12W, N.M.P.M., SAN JUAN COUNTY, N.M. 
GROUND ELEVATION: 5628', DATE: OCTOBER 3, 2005 

= 36*48'06. 

= 108*05'39.0" ty, 

NAD 27 

© A 
C 13 .0® 

CONSTRUCTION ZONE 
B 

C 3.7. 

© 
C 6.0 
REAR 

10' DEEP 
ui 

a 

2.1 Slopes 
Reserve Pit 

8' DEEP 
r 

o 
ID 

-70'-

Wellhead to Back 

INSTALL DRAIN PIPE ON 
"'FRUITLAND FORMATIONS ONLY 

6' DEEP 
BLOW PIT 

15 LAYDOWN S 16'33' 
Wellhead to Front HA 

205 ' X 240 ' 
B* 
F 6.9 (305 ' X 340 ' ) = 2.38 ACRES 

C 6.7 

F 10.7 

RESERVE PIT DIKE: TO BE 8' ABOVE DEEP SIDE (OVERFLOW - 3" WIDE AND 1' ABOVE SHALLOW SIDE). 
BLOW PIT: OVERROW PIPE HALFWAY BETWEEN TOP AND BOTTOM AND TO EXTEND OVER PLASTIC UNER AND INTO BLOW PIT. 

ELEV. A-A' 

NOTE: DAGGETT ENTERPRISES, INC. IS NOT LIABLE FOR 
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR PIPELINES. NEW MEXICO 
ONE CALL TO BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO 
EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION. 

ELEV. B-B' 

ELEV. C - C 

C/L 

5640 

5630 

5620 v — 
5610 

C/L 

5640 

5630 **** 

5620 
, '//////T^mM^Lmmm 

5610 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL ONE-CALL FOR LOCATION OF ANY MARKED OR UNMARKED BURIED PIPEUNES OR 
CABLES ON WELL PAD AND OR ACCESS ROAD AT LEAST TWO (2) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 

o S S 5 
c JH fe ¥ 

•-•Wi 
£ 0 » 
c T, • £ 

• € 3 Si * 

Q V> a. 

3 

s 



E N E R G Y 
SECTION PLAT OF 9 SQUARE MILES 

STATE: New Mexico COUNTY: San Juan 

PROSPECT: 

SECTION: 

SCALE: 1 '=2000' 

DATE: February 14, 2006 

21 TOWNSHIP: 30 North RANGE: 12 West 
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February 14,2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
Mr. Todd Thornburgh 
ConocoPhillips Company 
550 Westlake Park Blvd. Suite 3000 
Houston, TX 77252 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Mr. Thornburgh: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. If you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
McCulliss Resources Co. Inc. 
P.O. Box 3248 
Littleton, CO 80161-3248 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. I f you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Ryan OTCelley 
Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
Mr. George G. Vaught Jr. 
P.O. Box 13557 
Denver, CO 80201-3557 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Mr. Vaught: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. If you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817)870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
Union Pacific Railroad Company 
P.O.Box 209711 
Houston, TX 77216-9711 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. I f you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Ryan O'Kelley 
Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
M. R. Schalk, LLC 
Attn: Mr. Steve Schalk 
P.O. Box 25825 
Albuquerque, NM 87125-0825 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Mr. Schalk: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. I f you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: : 

Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. » 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
Mr. Michael Rogers 
BP America Production Company 
501 Westlake Park Blvd. 
Houston, TX 77079 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Mr. Rogers: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. I f you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Ryin O'Kelley 
Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
Mr. Ben Malone 
Burlington Resources Oil and Gas Company, LP 
3401 East 30th Street 
Farmington, NM 87499 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Mr. Malone: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. If you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Ryan O'Kelley 
Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
Ms. Denise Greer 
McElvain Oil & Gas Limited Partnership 
1050 17th Street Suite 1800 
Denver, CO 80265 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Mr. Greer: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. If you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Ryin O'Kelley 
Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: ; 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817)870-2800 • Fax:(817)885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
Four Star Oil & Gas Inc. 
P.O. Box 4791 
Houston, TX 77210-4791 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. If you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA TJ. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
Dugan Production Corporation 
709 East Murray Drive 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. If you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Ryan 0*Kelley 
Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

• hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
POGO Producing Corporation 
P.O. Box 2504 
Houston, TX 77252-2504 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. If you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Ryari oVelley 
Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 



February 14, 2006 

VIA U. S. CERTIFIED MAIL 
Thompson Engineering & Production Corporation 
7415 E. Main St. 
Farmington, NM 87402-5180 

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Danburg Gas Com B No. IF 
1,415' FNL and 240' FEL, Section 21, T30N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Formation 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location for the Danburg Gas Com B No. IF Well that has been sent to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval. If you have no objection to 
the proposed non-standard location, please so indicate by signing and returning one copy 
of this letter to me at the address on shown at the bottom of this letter as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at (817) 
885-3091. Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

Associate Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Michael E. Stogner, NMOCD 

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to 
the application by XTO Energy Inc. for the non-standard location for the Danburg Gas 
Com B No. IF Well, as depicted on the enclosed plat. 

By: 
Printed Name: 
Date: 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 885-1854 
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